Company has recognised the Date of Transition as April 01, 2020 and the comparatives for Financial Year 2020-21 have been restated, The impact of transition has baen adjusted in the

Retained Earnings 2s at Apri 07, 2020. The reconciliation between Ind-AS and the previous Indian GAAP for Balance Sheet as at April 01, 2020 and March 31, 2021, the Statement of

Profit and Loss for the year ended March 31, 2021 and Other Equity as at April 01, 2020 and March 31, 2021 are presented.”

5) Consequent to transition from Previous (GAAP to Ind AS, the reconciliation is provided below in accordance with the requirement of Paragraph 32 of Ind AS 404 "First Time adoption of

Ind AS"

A. Reconciliation of Balance Sheet

[
As at 31.03.2021

Particulars Previous | Reclassification Effect of Re | As perind AS | Previous GAAP | Reclassificat Effect of Re. | As per ind AS

Balances Adjustments under ind AS Balance Sheet Balances. hs on as under ind AS Balance Sheat

ASSETS
lL. Non-current assets

{a) Property, Plamt & Equipment
.

.

(Net Block)
285

440 726 366 Ba5 1,051

(b) Capital Work in Progress: : = * - 20 - - 20

(c)Other Intangible Assets 5 - = 5 12 - - 12

(d) Financial Assets - - = - - - - -

(i) Investments.
- 3 = 3 - - - -

(i) Other Financial Assets - 144 (24) 120 = 183 (32) 454

(iti) Loans 144 (144) - . 136 (136) = “

(e) Deferred tax assets (Nat) 366 - 21 387 128 - 30 158

(f) Other non-current assets = 7 = 7 - ‘ 2 = 2

Total non-current assets 600 9 437 1,247 ‘661 49 6a4 1,394,

ti. Gurrent assets

{a} Inventories 2,183 - - 2,183 2,637 - . 2637

(b) Financial Assets - . - * . - - ‘4

(Trade receivables 3,435 - (?) 3,428 4,177 - (7) 4170

(it) Cash & Cash Equivalents 215 (182) - 33 376 (310) = 66

(lil) Other Bank balances - 182 7. 182 47 263 ™ a0

468 (488) - - 399 (399) a -

12 - 12 : - - -

4 - 4 : 2 2

443 : 443 : 395 : 305

9) 7 6,284 7,636 _ (43) (7) 7,580

0 430 7,531 ll 0) 677 8,074

- - 1,056 1,058 * = 1,058

Other
& (107) TOF 1445 = 130 4,345

Total equity (shareholders
funda under previous GAAP) 1,872 - (107) 1,765 2,503 - (130) 2,374

I. Non-current liabilitios

{a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings 562 « 1 563 58T * (5) 882

(ji) Lease Liabilities - - 384 381 - - 642 642

(ili) Other Financial Liabdites - 164 = 164 - eo - 60

(b) Provisions 78 - (43) 35 69 a (34) 35

¢) Other Non-current Liabilities 161 (164) * = 60 {60} = -

Total non-current liabilities 801 : 3338 1,139, Tit = 602 4,319

Hil. Current labilities

(a) Financial Liabilities

()) Borrowings 2,081 302 a 2,383 4,614 182 ti 4,792

(il) Lease Liabilities
- - 4144 144 - = 147 147

(i)Trade payables - - - * - - - -

(a) Total Outstanding Dues of

micro enterprises and small 610 - - 610 1,085 7 - 1,095

enterprises

(b) Total Outstanding Dues of

creditors other than micro and 1242 113 - 1,455 1,674 160 * 1,854

small enterprises

(iv) Other Financial Liabilities - 14 - 44 - a2 . a2

{b) Other current liabilities 495 (429) a 66 698 (374) “ 324

1 . 57 z . 57 57

4 : 198 4,626. O77 . 204 5,281

~ 5,229 : 536 5,766 794 = 806 6,600

7,404 - 430 7,531 297 : 677 3,974

Reconciliation Motes. explaining Ind AS Adjustments

(i). On transition to Ind AS, the Company has elected to continue with the carrying value of all of its property, plant and equipment recognized as at April 01, 2020 measured as per the
previous GAAP and use that carrying value as the deemed cost af the property, plant and equipment,

(ii), The Company has applied the practical expedient as per Para C5 (b) of Appendix C, Effective Date and transition of Ind AS 116, Leases. Accordingly, tha Company has applied Ind
AS 116 on and from April 01, 2020 retrospectively with the cumulative effect of initially applying the standard as an adjustment to the opening balance of retained eamings at the date of transition. This has resulted in recognising lease liability of Rs. 706.03 Lacs out of which Rs, 147,02 Lacs has been classitied as current lability and balance Rs, $59.01 Lacs as Non- current on April 01,2020. Similarly the Non-current lease liabilities have decreased by Rs. 261.36 Lacs and Current lease liabilities by Ris.6.34 Lacs as at March 31, 2021. The Right-of-